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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

February 22, 2011 
 
 
After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, February 22 2011, at 
9:32 a.m. Chairman Elizabeth A. Jones called the meeting to order. Chairman 
Elizabeth A. Jones, Commissioner Michael L. Williams and Commissioner David Porter 
were present.  Chairman Jones presided.  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 9988: Petition for de novo review of the denial of the Statement of Intent 
filed by Texas Gas Service Company by the City of El Paso, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
2. GUD No. 10006: Appeal of CenterPoint Energy Resources, d/b/a CenterPoint 
Energy Entex and CenterPoint Energy Texas Gas from the actions of the GCCC Cities 
(Cosa-2).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
GAS SERVICES UNPROTESTED  
 
3. Gas Utilities Docket No. 10035: Application of Texas Gas Service Company Test 
Year 2009 gas reliability infrastructure program interim rate adjustment for the 
unincorporated areas of the Rio Grande Valley Service Area. This docket was passed 
until a future conference. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
4. SMRD Docket No. C10-0002-SC-32-F: Application by Texas Westmoreland Coal 
Company for release of certain Phase I, II, and III reclamation obligations for a total of 
3,367 acres located within the Jewett Mine, Permit No. 32F, Freestone, Leon, and 
Limestone Counties.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation 
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OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
5. O&G 09-0266439: WFW Production Company, Inc. application to inject fluid into a 
reservoir productive of oil or gas, Fleitman, J. Lease, Well No. 4, Cooke County Regular 
Field, Cooke County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation 
 
6. O&G 7B-0258686: B & B Oil, Inc. enforcement action regarding Johnson (18794) 
Lease, Well Nos. 2a, 4a, 5a, 6a, 7a, 8A, 9a, 10a, 15a, 17a, S6, S8, and S14, Midkiff 
(Adams Branch) (61074200) Field, Eastland County, Texas. Violation of Statewide 
Rules 14(b)(2); 46(j); 13(b)(1)(B); and Texas Natural Resources Code, Sec. 91.143.  
The Commission unanimously remanded the docket back to the examiner for further 
consideration. 
 
MOTION FOR REHEARING  
 
7. O&G 08-0264011: Montane Industries, LLC application pursuant to 16 TAC 
Chapter 4, Subchapter B, for a permit for a commercial brine mechanical evaporation 
disposal and salt recycling facility, Reeves Unit No. 1-408, Reeves County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously denied for rehearing. 
 
8. O&G 03-0266270: Complaint of Denbury Onshore, LLC regarding the "no harm" 
letter issued administratively to Texcom Gulf Disposal, LLC by the Railroad 
Commission's Oil and Gas Division, Environmental Services Section, on September 6, 
2005, regarding Class I nonhazardous waste disposal wells Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4, at the 
Texcom Gulf Disposal Facility, Montgomery, County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously passed this item until the next conference. 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
9. O&G 01-0262288: Emerald Bay Energy, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
Stubblefield-Breazeale CC (11855) Lease, Well Nos. 4, 5, and 6, Somerset (84560001) 
Field, Bexar County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(2).  
 
10. O&G 02-0262764: Brown, Geo. R. Partnership, LP, enforcement action regarding 
(099955) Operator, Brushy Creek Gas Unit (054910) Lease, Well No. 4, Brushy Creek 
(Yegua 5300) (12649664) Field, Brushy Creek Gas Unit (169363) Lease, Well No. 8, 
Brushy Creek (Yegua 4850) (12649610) Field, Lavaca County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rule 14(b)(2) and (3).  
 
11. O&G 10-0263159: Capstone Cactus Operating Comp. enforcement action 
regarding (130528) Operator, Coleman (134220) Lease, Well No. 15G, Coleman 
(134221) Lease, Well No. 17G, Coleman (134223) Lease, Well No. 36, Panhandle, West 
(68831001) Field, Hutchinson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and 
(3); 3(1) and (2).  
 
12. O&G 10-0263474: Capstone Cactus Operating Comp. enforcement action 
regarding (130528) Operator, Coleman (134222) Lease, Well No. 35, Panhandle, West 
(68831001) Field, Hutchinson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(3); 
3(1) and (2).  
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13. LP-Gas Docket No. 2106: Haigood & Campbell, LLC enforcement action for 
violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Granny K's Kitchen, East Side of U.S. 281 
S., Scotland, Archer County, Texas.  
 
14. LP-Gas Docket No. 2120: Ferrellgas L.P. enforcement action for violation of LP-Gas 
Safety Rule §9.135, at Diane McGinnis residence, 5793 Hidgon Road, San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
15. LP-Gas Docket No. 2185: Inergy Propane, LLC enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.132, at Crosby Propane, 2985 Hwy. 90, Crosby, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
16. LP-Gas Docket No. 2197: Inergy Propane, LLC enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Christine Nguyen, 8914 Cook Road, Calvert, Robertson 
County, Texas.  
 
17. .LP-Gas Docket No. 2198: Inergy Propane, LLC enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Andy Dang Farms. 5197 FM 1644, Calvert, Robertson 
County, Texas.  
 
18. LP-Gas Docket No. 2205: Inergy Propane, LLC enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Kim Tacos, 2308 W. Main Street, Gun Barrell City, 
Henderson County, Texas.  
 
19. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004459: Richards Total Backyard Solutions 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 16522 Cypress Path, Cypress, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
20. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005060: K. Hovnanian Homes enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 6490 Riviera Dr. (Tuscan Dr.), Unknown, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
21. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005229: City of Huntsville enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 18th (Ave. P), Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.  
 
22. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005230: Calhar Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 510 Division St. (Dixon Circle), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
23. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006756: City of Lubbock enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1107 E. Tulane 
Lubbock Texas, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
24. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007326: Texas Reexcavation enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 11 Liberty Bell 
Circle (Flintdale), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
25. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010423: Astro Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
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18.11(b), at 5303 Green Hazel Ct. (Greenhazel Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
26. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011224: H. L. Chapman Pipeline Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1800 Post Rd., San Marcos, Hays County, Texas.  
 
27. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011473: Oncor Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2107 Parrot Ave. (N. 21st St.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
 
28. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011587: Rodgers Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 6449 Carousel Dr. (Summertime), Watauga, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011788: University of Texas at Arlington 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 915 Speer St. (Mitchell), Arlington, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012153: City of Anna enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
W. 2nd St. (James), Anna, Collin County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012550: J. T. Fencing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
5803 Cedar Field Way (Coventry Park), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012580: Ark Contracting Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 2524 Alabama, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012595: City of Sherman enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
516 W. Houston St. (Sam Rayburn), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012637: Earphones Design Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
1101 Walton Dr. (I-30), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012646: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1705 
Industrial Ave. (Washington), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012647: Polk Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3902 St. Michael Dr., Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012648: S&R Stubbs Constr. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 13430 Karah 
Ln. (CR 4108), Lindale, Smith County, Texas.  
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38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012649: F. F. Concrete enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1816 Waldrop St. 
(Carl Rd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012651: XIT Paving and Construction Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at Main Street and Waters Street (Main Street and Waters Street), Red Oak, 
Ellis County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012652: Occidental Permian LTD. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 301 
(Co. Rd. 227), Whiteface, Cochran County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012653: Occidental Permian LTD. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 1780 
(FM 1585), Whiteface, Cochran County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012654: Berger Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1700 9th Ave. N. (17th St. N.), Texas City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012655: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1700 
9th Ave. N. (17th St. N.), Texas City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012657: San Antonio Constructors, LTD. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 535 Overhill Dr., San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012658: Four Seasons Development Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2702 Texas Laurel Dr., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012659: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2702 
Texas Laurel Dr., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012660: City of Tyler enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6804 Gleneagles 
Dr. (La Costa), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012661: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 385 (CR 
426), Seminole, Gaines County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012663: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8423 
Twining Trail Ln., Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012664: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3723 E. 
Yandell Dr. (Stevens), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
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51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012665: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2816 La Quinta Dr. (Fountain Head), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012666: Benchmark Building Contractor 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 2460 Monarch Dr., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012667: City of Alba enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
150 Greenville St., Alba, Wood County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012668: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 150 Greenville St., Alba, Wood County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012669: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 414 E. 
16th St. (N. Washington), Mount Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012670: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2401 Flagstone Dr. (Canyon Valley), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012671: Oncor Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
105 Old English Rd. (FM 44), Annona, Red River County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012672: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 105 Old English Rd. (FM 44), Annona, Red River County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012673: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 809 Mulkey Ln. (Paisley), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012674: K & K Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1315 Wolf City 
Dr. (Williamsburg), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012675: Coserv Gas, LTD. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Legacy Dr. (Texas), 
Frisco, Denton County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012676: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Shaffner St. (Bailey), Ponder, Denton County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012678: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 315 Ridgeview Dr. (Vista Cliff Place), Richardson, Collin County, Texas.  
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64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012679: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 0 San 
Enrique (Zaragoza), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012683: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 207 W. 
5th St., Kemah, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012684: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 100 Cottonwood St. (Caddo), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012685: Chaparral Plumbing, LP/TRI-Nett 
Plumbing, LP enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 18522 Ranch View Trail, Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012689: Centerpoint Energy-Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3500 
McKinney Rd., Baytown, Harris County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012690: Tackle Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1407 Kipp Ave. 
(Bel Rd.), Kemah, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012691: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1304 
Avenue J, South Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012692: City of South Houston enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1304 Avenue 
J, South Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012693: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3007 
Legends York Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012694: Serres & Son Plumbing Services, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 17700 Blk. Coventry Park, Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012697: City of Devine enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 523 Wedgewood 
Way (Azalea Street), Devine, Medina County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012699: Precision Pools & Spas enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3015 Tahoe Basin (Scanlan Trace), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
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76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012700: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1706 
Granger Lake Ct., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012701: American Landscape System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 4400 Spring, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012702: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2702 
Sandberry Dr. (Mandover), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012703: T Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6823 Heather 
Hollow Dr. (Autumn Hills), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012704: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 6823 
Heather Hollow Dr. (Autumn Hills), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012705: T Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 18211 Santolina 
Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012706: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 18211 
Santolina LN, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012707: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 100 
Grove St. (Bayshore Dr.), La Porte, Harris County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012708: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 22923 
Shieldhall (Wilber), Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012709: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Fourth 
(FM 646), Santa Fe, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012710: DCS Cable Services enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 7505 Akron Ave., Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012711: Occidental Permian LTD. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Evening 
Tower Rd. (Houston St.), Unknown, Hockley County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012714: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 5623 
Willow Glen (Sharondale), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012715: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 140 
Coffee, Lake Jackson, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012716: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4510 
Oleander St. (Newcastle Street), Bellaire, Harris County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012718: City of Conroe enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
218 E. Ave., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012720: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3800 Blk. S. Country Club (Shadowbrook), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012721: City of Mart enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 701 E. Cowan St. 
(N. Lumpkin), Mart, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012722: City of Mart enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 100 N. Pearl St. 
(Texas), Mart, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012723: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2156 Skillman (Briarwood), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012724: Bass Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
4107 Rocky Mountain Ct. A.M., College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012725: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 4686 Callaghan Rd. (Shakertown), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012726: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 312 
Elenora (Ryan), Yoakum, De Witt County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012727: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 301 Hensley Dr. (Purcell St.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012728: JM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 333 Mesquite 
(Ebony), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas. 
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012729: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2216 
Greenbush, Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
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102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012730: Portland Utilities Co. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 1700 Blk. Halpern (Elysian), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012731: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 302 
Zaragoza St. (San Leonardo), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012733: Water Department enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 16100 
Coralvine St. (Bay Bean), Corpus Christi , Nueces County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012738: F. Hall Mowing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1429 Woodway Dr. (Airport Frwy.), Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012740: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6312 Branch Hollow Dr., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012741: Vanderra Resources/Woodland Fence & 
Construction enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6312 Branch Hollow Dr., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012742: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1519 
Laurel Dr. (Cypress Village), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012744: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 212 
Hidden Valley Rd. (Old Annetta Rd.), Aledo, Parker County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012745: A R W LLC enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 
21333 Katy Fwy (Westgreen), Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012746: Occidental Permian LTD. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Guywire 
Rd. (FM 300), Levelland, Hockley County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012747: Prater Equipment Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 180 (Mercer), Palo Pinto, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012748: Hidalgo M.U.D. #1 enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2005 Hole In 
One (N. Western Rd. ), Palmview, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012749: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2005 
Hole In One (N. Western Rd.), Palmview, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
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115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012750: Can Fer enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3400 N. Elm St. (Long), 
Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012751: Centerpoint Energy-Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3151 
Falcon Landing Blvd. (Westheimer Parkway), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012752: City of Del Rio Water/Waste Water DPT. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 1108 W. Martin St. (Hill), Del Rio, Val Verde 
County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012755: Precision Surveyors enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
114 Fleetwood (Tanglewood), New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012756: Pecos County WCID # 1 enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at W. 55th Ln. (Hwy. 18), Fort Stockton, Pecos County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012757: Joe Bland Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at Bottle Brush Dr. (Crossvine Ln.), Kyle, Hays County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012758: EZ Bel Construction, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6363 
Babcock Road (Old Babcock), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012759: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 16118 Coralvine (Bay Bean Dr.), Corpus Christi , Nueces County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012760: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2400 Block Alan Forest, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012761: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 
331 Wildwood Dr. (Breeden), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012762: VK Knowlton Construction & Util 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 346 Gladstone Ave. (Rochambeau), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012763: VK Knowlton Construction & Util 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 1707 N. Guadalupe St. (Benbo), Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012764: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 100 
Fritzella St., Needville, Fort Bend County, Texas.  



  12

128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012765: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 0 Crescent Point Parkway (Copperfield Parkway), Bryan, Brazos County, 
Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012767: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 300 
Bluebonnet Street (Juarez St.), Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012768: Standard Utility enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6509 Vintage 
Dr., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012771: Battson Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 4308 Edmondson Ave. (Douglas Ave.), Highland Park, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012776: City of Lacy-Lakeview enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2304 Old Dallas Rd. (Hogan), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012777: Bartek Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at Kate Schenck Ave. (Goliad), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012779: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 92 Ravenswood Dr. (Phyllis), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012780: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 0 
Bustamante St. (Tilden Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012781: City of Sherman enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1200 Craycroft Dr. (Dugan), Sherman, Grayson County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012782: Mendoza Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 309 Turnstone Dr., Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012783: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 6200 Westover Dr., Westover Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012784: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 810 
Bauer Ave., League City, Galveston County, Texas.  
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140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012786: Bay Area Fence Co. LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 7947 Brookfield St. (Country Squire Blvd.), Baytown, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012791: Pampered Lawns Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 19636 Plantation Myrtles Dr. (Round Robin), Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012792: ARS enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 18.11(b), at 14311 
Wickersham (Greenport), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012793: Campbell Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 9503 Harwin Dr. (Allday Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012795: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 513 N. Center St. (Maple), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012796: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1635 
Wilburforce st (Sealey), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012798: ARS enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 
8210 Sports Haven Dr. (Campers Crest), Atascocita, Harris County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012800: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a), and 18.11(a), at 7100 John T. White Rd. (Hona), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012801: WTG Gas Processing, LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at FM 829 (CR 4100), Stanton, Martin County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012802: TRI-Tech Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4752 
Norma St. (Roseland), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012803: Ambush Demolition enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 4003 Video St., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012804: Westower Communications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 3305 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012805: Arlington Cable enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
5232 Old Shepard Pl (Winding Hollow), Plano, Colling County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012806: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 2442 
Nacogdoches Rd. (Wagonwheel), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012807: Landmark Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 22122 Pacific Ocean Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012813: Circle C Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1920 
Glen Haven St., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012815: Landmark Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 18934 Emery Meadows Ln. (Spellbrook Point Ln.), Tomball, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012818: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Avenue A (1st Street), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012820: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 12306 
Nova Court (Ashford Parkway), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012821: New Tex Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 14014 Lake Benbrook Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012824: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3129 
FM 646 (4th and 1/2), Santa Fe, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012825: Broadband Specialists, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2218 
Warm Springs, Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012826: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2300 E. Shady Grove Rd. (Winston), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012828: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1028 n 
main (SH 35 and Knapp Road), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012829: City of Georgetown enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 1978 S. Austin Ave. (21st Street), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
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165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012830: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 403-305 
South Chestnut (Kornegay), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012831: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 165 
Silverton St. (County Rd. 52A), Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012832: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4750 Hamlett Dr. (Mansheim Blvd.), Corpus Christi , Nueces County, 
Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012834: James Lane Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1402 W. Elm St. (Western), Olney, Young County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012837: C E Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 5314 Cameron Rd. 
(E. 53Rd St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012838: Gold Star Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3200 Blk. Harrisburg (Roberts), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012839: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3200 
Blk. Harrisburg (Roberts), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012843: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1910 
Hickory Chase Dr. (Mission Springs Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012844: Lopez Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 47 Wood Manor Pl (Grogans Mills), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012848: Romans Fence Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 5005 Dartmoor Ridge Trl., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012851: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2710 
Shady Bayou Lane, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012852: S.T. Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 5518 
Sylmar, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012853: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 6926 
Navigation (S. Wayside), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012854: Centerpoint Energy-Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 1543 
Sawdust Rd., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012856: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10022 
Blackhawk Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012860: Flamingo Gardens enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 814 Ridge (Julian), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012863: Scales Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 26 Woodland Creek Cir. (Sarasue), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012864: Scales Const enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 26 Woodland Creek, Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012870: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10011 
Sagetrail Dr. (Southbluff), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012871: Birk Hendrix Plumbing, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), and 
18.11(b), at 4136 Idlewild Dr. (Rock Moor), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012874: Tioga Contractors enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
302 W. Irving Blvd. (Irving Blvd.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012875: City Of Edinburg enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 6th & Peter 
(Schunior), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012876: Novosad Enterprises Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 0 Palestine (FM 2621), Independence, Washington County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012877: Ray Chavez enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1002 Mill Shadow Dr. (Mill Trail Dr.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012878: Clear Lake City Water enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 16702 Clearoak Way (College Green), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012879: TMG Concreter enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
713 Patterson St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012880: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 713 
Patterson St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012885: R A Weaver Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 4515 Mangum (Viking), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012886: Belknap Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4515 Elgel, 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012887: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4515 
Elgel, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012888: Romans Fence Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 14811 Wortham Stream, Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012890: Romans Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 629 Rocky Hollow Ln., League City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012892: Romans Fence Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 19702 Palo Duro Lake Trl., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012893: Romans Fence Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 19503 Falling Cedar Ct., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
CONSENT AGENDA  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
199. O&G 01-0268003: Chalker Operating Inc. to amend the field rules for the 
Bateman (Austin Chalk) (06053500) Field, Bastrop and Caldwell Counties, Texas.  
 
200. O&G 04-0268010: EOG Resources, Inc. to expand the correlative interval for the 
T-C-B (Lower Vicksburg) (89945497) Field, Jim Wells and Kleberg Counties, Texas. 
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201. O&G 04-0268523: EOG Resources, Inc. to amend the field rules for the Midway, 
South (Consolidated) (61159290) Field, San Patricio County, Texas.  
 
202. O&G 04-0268524: EOG Resources, Inc. to amend the field rules for the Nueces 
Bay Deep Consolidated (66297100) Field, San Patricio County, Texas.  
 
203. O&G 04-0268525: EOG Resources, Inc. to amend the field rules for the Tule Lake 
(Frio Consolidated) (91675700) Field, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
204. O&G 08-0267719: Roff Operating Company, LLC to consider unitization and 
secondary recovery authority for the East Milagro Unit, Breedlove (Spraberry) 
(11751200) Field, Dawson and Martin Counties, Texas.  
 
205. O&G 08-0268194: Range Production Company to consider a per-well MER and 
net GOR for its Powell 11A Lease, Well No. 1R, Cobra (Wolfcamp) Field, Glasscock 
County, Texas.  
 
206. O&G 08-0268905: Anadarko Petroleum Corporation to amend the field rules for 
the Sandbar (Bone Spring) (80544500) Field, Loving County, Texas.  
 
207. O&G 10-0268527: EOG Resources, Inc. to consider a net gas-oil ratio for Appel 
438 (08145) Lease, Wells 5H, 6H, and 7H, Lipscomb (Cleveland) (53869270) Field, 
Lipscomb County, Texas.  
 
208. O&G 7C-0268354: Cog Operating LLC to consider blanket Statewide Rule 10 
authority to commingle wells completed in the Spraberry (Trend Area) Field with 
various other Strawn, Pennsylvanian, Bend, and Atoka Fields, Upton County, Texas.  
 
209. O&G 8A-0268006: XTO Energy Inc. to amend the field rules for the Russell, 
North (Devonian) (79004250) Field, Gaines County, Texas.  
 
210. O&G 10-0267637: Pogo Producing Company LLC to amend the field rules for the 
Stiles Ranch (Granite Wash Cons) (86125250) Field, Wheeler County, Texas.  
 
211. O&G 04-0269077: Vistatex Energy LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Wilcox Formation, Rosita, NW (Wilcox Cons.) Field, Duval County, 
Texas.  
 
212. O&G 03-0269250: Enervest Operating, LLC for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Penelope (#17770) Lease, Giddings 
(Austin Chalk-3) (#34733 500) Field, Lee County, Texas.  
 
213. O&G 8A-0268012: Walsh Petroleum, Inc. for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 50 to Approve or certify an EOR project for the Britt "131" (#62537) Lease, Welch 
(#96062 001) Field, Dawson County, Texas.  
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MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following default orders: 
 
214. O&G 8A-0264762: Lee-stan Saltwater Disposal, Inc. enforcement action 
regarding (494440) Operator, ZX-Regal Siler (65756) Lease, Well No. 1, Levelland 
(53411001) Field, Cochran County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 8(d)(1); 
14(b)(2); 58(b); 13(b)(1)(B and C).  
 
215. O&G 7B-0264185: Sequoia Fossil Fuels, Inc. enforcement action regarding Orr, 
E. L. (27298) Lease, Well No. 1A, Jones County Regular (47113001) Field, Jones 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1).  
 
216. O&G 04-0261957: Dakota Oil Company enforcement action regarding 51 Penn 
(177792) Lease, Well No. 1, Thompsonville, Ne. (13700) (89546875) Field, Jim Hogg 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 73(i).  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-RULES  
 
ADOPTION  
 
217. New 16 Tex. Admin. Code §8.209, relating to Distribution Facilities 
Replacements; GUD No. 9997.  The Commission unanimously approved the staff 
recommendation.  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
218. Issues regarding oil and gas operations in the Barnett Shale gas trend.  The 
Commission heard an update from the Railroad Commission Executive Director John 
Tintera.  
 
219. Issues related to the Sunset Commission review of the Railroad Commission.  The 
Commission heard an update from the Railroad Commission Executive Director John 
Tintera.   
 
GOVERNMENT AND MEDIA AFFAIRS  
 
220. Railroad Commission legislative proposals.  The Commission approved the staff 
recommendations. 
 
GAS SERVICES DIVISION  
 
221. The production, storage, delivery and curtailment of natural gas during periods of 
cold weather.  
Commissioner Williams gave an update on a hearing he attended at the Texas Senate. 
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COMMISSIONERS  
 
Chairman Jones  
 
222. Petition for rulemaking to amend 16 Tex. Admin. Code §3.15, O&G 20-0269104.  
The Commission unanimously approved the recommendation.  Chairman Jones 
moved that staff initiate regular rulemaking to amend Statewide Rule 15. The 
Commission unanimously approved her motion. 
 
 
Commissioner Williams  
 
223. Reconsideration of the pending proposal to amend §3.79, relating to Definitions, 
and §3.86, relating to Horizontal Drainhole Wells, published in the Texas Register on 
January 21, 2011, including withdrawing the currently pending proposal and 
publication of a revised proposal to amend these rules.  
Commissioner Williams moved for staff to move forward with a revised proposal to 
amend these rules. The motion was denied for lack of a second. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
224. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005. 
 
The conference was adjourned at 10:50 a.m. 
 
 

    
    
                                                     


